
Tbe Mia tarter of Phnataf, Petroleum and dhvnieUi and Social Welfare (Sbri Arnka Mehta): (a) No, Sir.

(b) to (d). Do not arise.

State brlgitlog and Power Ministers Conference at Ddki

fUi Shri Hem Raj:
Shri Vlahwaaath Fudey:
Shri Bam KWun Gnpta:
Shri Dhtreadranath:
Dr. Baaea Sen:
Shri Bibfaoti MJshra:

Will the Minister dTCrrigatloei aad Power be pleased to state:

(a) whether a Conference of State Ministers of Irrigation and Power was held at Delhi recently;

(b) if so. the main items discussed and the conclusions arrived at; and

(c) how they are proposed to ha implemented?

The Minister of Irrigation and Pewer <D*. K. I* Kao): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) to (c). A statement is laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in Library. See No. LT-89/67],

Proocestng ot BMi Tobacoo

Hi. M  Dew Sea:
BM Madha Liamye:

Will the Minister otf Ihme ha pleseart to atato:

(a) whether Government Save received any representation from the Tobacco Warehouse Lieencees Association, Jhojha about the pmc«wln< of Bidl tobacco aad separation ot duat la mrimn;

(b) whetiber the Patna Etdae CoUec-
tarat* lat iotued order* prohibiting this MpamUon aad iapoelag tax o*
tbe satire quantity inclusive of the

awt;

(e) whether math ardsn hew* aleo keen tamed hr the cOer BbMIwat la Be eountty;
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(d) whether Governments attention has been drawn to the ill-efltete of this order On the quality ead sale of Bidis produced In Bihar; and

(e) if so, whether Government propose to direct the said Collectcxrate to rescind these orders?

The Minister of State la the Ministry of Finance (Shri K. C. Pant): (a) and (b). Yes, Sir.

(c) Yes, Sir. In a few collectorates.

(d) Representation has been received against the stoppage of reprocessing in warehouses, of processed bid tobacco for separation of dust.

(e> The Collector has since reviewed his orders and permitted reprocessing of biri tobacco for separation of dust >n warehouses.

Taking Over or Hatadaf of Major
Projects

•III. Shri Ramachaadra Claluu
Shri Dmiednrar Meeoai
Shri K. Pradhaai:
Shri Heerjl Bhal:
Shri K. N. Paadcy:
Shri Bam Klshan Gupta:

Will tbe Minister df Irrigation an*
Fewer be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 88 on the 8«b April, 19VT end Mate:

(«) whether the proposal totaka over or   «ome m«Jor pfOwti
Km dwsa QQQlidftrtd; did

(5) if eo> the result thereof?

The MlaMer ef IrrlfsHoa aa*
Fewer (Dr. K. U Bao): (a) aad (b)*
Some selected major projects are beta*
given 100 per cent earmarked loan assistance by the Centre. The criteria tor selection of additional projects tor which Central aseitrwia mltfht h* earmarked ia the ItourtB Plan ia u*i,*f uuwalderatfam.
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